MPC506A
MPC507A
FEATURES
● ANALOG OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTION:
70Vp-p
● NO CHANNEL INTERACTION DURING
OVERVOLTAGE
● BREAK-BEFORE-MAKE SWITCHING

TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVES
TA = +25°C unless otherwise noted.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TEMPERATURE
MODEL PACKAGE RANGE DESCRIPTION
MPC506AP 28-Pin Plastic DIP –40°C to +85°C 16-Channel
Single-Ended
MPC506AG 28-Pin Ceramic DIP –40°C to +85°C 16-Channel
Single-Ended
MPC506AU 28-Pin Plastic SOIC –40°C to +85°C 16-Channel
Single-Ended
MPC507AP 28-Pin Plastic DIP –40°C to +85°C 8-Channel
Differential
MPC507AG 28-Pin Ceramic DIP –40°C to +85°C 8-Channel
Differential
MPC507AU 28-Pin Plastic SOIC –40°C to +85°C 8-Channel
Differential
SETTLING TIME vs
SOURCE RESISTANCE FOR 20V STEP CHANGE
1k
100
10
1
0.1
0.01 0.1 1 10 100
Source Resistance (kΩ)
S
et
tli
ng
 T
im
e
(µ
s)
To ±0.01%
To ±0.1%
CROSSTALK vs SIGNAL FREQUENCY
1
0.1
0.01
0.001
0.0001
1 10 100 1k 10k
Signal Frequency (Hz)
C
ro
ss
ta
lk
 (
%
 o
f O
ff
C
ha
nn
el
 S
ig
na
l)
Rs = 100kΩ
Rs = 1kΩ
Rs = 100Ω
Rs = 10kΩ
COMBINED CMR vs
FREQUENCY MPC507A AND INA110
120
100
80
60